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e e HCIC Members 2018

» Canadian Cancer Society (CCS)

» Canadian Home Care Association (CHCA)

» Canadian Hospice Palliative Care Association (CHPCA)
» Canadian Medical Association (CMA)

» Canadian Nurses Association (CNA)

» Canadian Pharmacists Association (CPhA)

» Constance Lethbridge Rehabilitation Center (McGill University)
» Health Charities Coalition of Canada (HCCC)

» HealthCareCAN

* Innovative Medicines Canada

* Institute of Health Economics (IHE)

* Merck Canada

+ Studer Group Canada

+ POLLARA

» CareNet / Strive Health

https://www.mcgill.ca/hcic-sssc/about-us

HCIC

% Methodology

Results derived from online survey questionnaires (POLLARA)
Conducted April to May 2018
With nationally representative samples of:

* Canadian adult public, doctors, nurses, pharmacists, administrators, other health care providers
(including nutritionists/dieticians, occupational therapists, physical therapists, psychologists and
social workers.)

As a guideline, margins of error for comparable probability samples for each sample group are illustrated
below:

Comparable

Groups Sample Size Margin of Error
Public 1500 +2.5%
Doctors 100 +9.8%
Nurses 100 +9.8%
Pharmacists 100 +9.8%
Administrators 100 +9.8%
Other Providers 100 n/a
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Most Important Care Issues
Public Perceptions

2018
“20is | 2013 | 2007 | 2o00 | 1999 | 1098

Availability/Accessibility _ 14% 11% 5% n/a n/a n/a n/a
Shortage of doctors _ 13% 13% 16% 19% 5% 5% 3%
Aging population - 8% 10% 8% 8% 5% 5% 5%

High cost of care - 8% 7% 8% n/a n/a n/a n/a

Shortage of staff - 4% 3% 3% 3% 10% 4% 2%
Quality of care - 4% 6% 1% n/a n/a n/a n/a
Health coverage . 3% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

NOTE: Responses less than 3% in 2018 not shown
QB2: What is the most important health care issue facing Canada today? (n=1500) 5

Most Important Care Issue
Professional Perceptions
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Shortage of staff l 2% 10% . 6% l 6% l 1%
Quality of care . 3% I 9% l 1% . 6% . 4%
*NOTE: Name changed in 2018 previously Allied Health Professionals
QB2: What is the most important health care issue facing Canada today? Doctor (n=100), Nurse (n=100), Pharmacist (n=100), Admin (n=100), Other Providers (n=100) 6
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Timely Access to Care
Public Perceptions
H Improved Remained the same M Worsened ™ Don't know | Net Momentum

Timely access to... 2018 2016 2013
Health Care system in general [0}/ 37% 47% 6% -37% -35% -39%

Pharmacists primary care services 35% 23% 21% NA

Nurse practitioner 27% 21% 33% 3% -4% NA
Family doctors 32% 48% G4 -33% -35% -41%
Mental health services [EY 20% 39% 27% -26% -29% -32%
Hospice palliative and end-of-life care [MES/ 24% 22% 40% -9% -13% -19%
New medicines 34% 25% 28% 12% 11% -14%

Treatments [BMPAZS 35% 34% 19% -23% -22% NA
Diagnostic procedures  [JPAZ) 33% 45% 10% -33% -28% -34%
Home care services 21%  26%  -24%
Emergency dept care [P/ 30% 53% 8% -44% -39% NA
Specialists 573 25% 59% 8% -51% -49% -45%
Non-urgent surgery 28% 50% 16% -43% -37% -40%
Long term care [543 21% 43% 30% 37% -36% 37%
NOTE: Net Momentum equals Total Improve minus Total Worsen
QE1. For each of the following, please indicate whether timely access over the past five years has improved, worsened or remained the same. (n=1500) 7

Timely Access to Health Care System in General
Professional Perceptions

Negative Net Momentum Net Momentum
M |mproved Remained the same M Worsened ¥ Don't know ’ 2018 2016 2013
Doctors [0S 19% 70% 60%  -25%  -28%

Nurses 16% 25% 59% -43%  -36%  -27%

Pharmacists 29% -47%  -32%  -30%

Administrators 39% 18% 43% -4% -19%  -19%
Other Providers (& 28% 59% SZN 52%  -37% NA

QE1. For each of the following, please indicate whether timely access over the past five years has improved, worsened or remained the same. Doctor (n=100), Nurse (n=100), Pharmacist (n=100), Admin
(n=100), Other Providers (n=100) 8
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Future of Health Care
Public Perceptions

Public Perceptions of Health Care over Next 5 Years

Net Momentum
2018 2016 2013

B Significantly improve B Somewhat Improve ™ Somewhat Worsen B Significantly worsen M Don’t know ‘

Timely Health Care Services EPA 18%
-23% -21% -24%
Quality of Health Care Services P4 0% 0% -4%
NOTE: Net Momentum equals Total Improve minus Total Worsen
QB3: Over the next five years, do you believe that C fians’ access to the following will significantly improve, hat improve, hat worsen or significantly worsen? (n=1500) 9

Future of Health Care Access
Professional Perceptions

Professionals’ Perceptions of Health Care over Next 5 Years

Net Momentum

M Significantly improve ™ Somewhat improve ™ Somewhat worsen M Significantly worsen ™ Don't know 2018 2016 2013

8 Doctors v e A
=5 Nures 6 s
£5  phamocis S sa% 3%
T2 nammsaors sk 2% 7%

z Other Providers 22% 51% 18% Al 7% 50%  NA

3 Doctors 38 27% 41% 19% AN -28%  -32% 7%
z‘% Nurses B3 44% 39% I 4% -31%  -19%
%g Pharmacists &) 37% 49% (M 5 -17% 4% =
g; Administrators P23 52% 16% e/l +53% +7% +17%

E Other Providers 43% 38% 9% 10% 4% -21% NA

QB3: Over the next five years, do you believe that Canadians’ access to the will significantly improve, somewhat improve, somewhat worsen or significantly worsen?
Doctor (n=100), Nurse (n=100), Pharmacist (n=100), Admin (n=100), Other Providers (n=100) 10
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Access Improvement Proposals
Public Perceptions

Neutral (5,6) Somewhat Oppose (3,4)

B Strongly Support (9,10) B Somewhat Support (7,8)
B Strongly Oppose (1,2) M Don't know

Encouraging health professionals to work in teams with
other types of health care providers

Increasing medical and nursing school enrolment levels

Investing in formal training and development so health 77 75 NA  NA
professionals are better equipped to coordinate patient . !
Enabling health professionals (nurses and pharmacists) to

expand roles re: diagnose, treat, prescribe medications, etc. 74 74 67 NA

Recruiting health professionals back from the US 7% 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.3

Making it easier for foreign trained doctors to pragis:;g - 6.9 70 6.9 75
Mandating that designated health professionals work in 67 70 6.8 6.2
underserviced rural and remote locations . ! : i
Requiring patients to register with one family doctor or

other primary health care professional e 73 85 | BB €2 0

QF1: To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following policies to increase access to health professionals using a scale from one to 10, where one means you would ‘strongly oppose’ it
and 10 means you would ‘strongly support’ it? (n=1500) 11

Most Important Access Improvement Proposal
Public Perceptions

Encouraging health professionals to work in teams with other

types of health care providers 54%

Enabling health professionals (nurses and pharmacists) to 2 519%
expand roles re: diagnose, treat, prescribe medications, etc °
Increasing medical and nursing school enrolment levels 47%

Making it easier for foreign trained doctors to practice in

Canada 37%

Investing in formal training and development so health

professionals are better equipped to coordinate patient care 28%

Recruiting health professionals back from the US 25%

Mandating that designated health professionals work in
underserviced rural and remote locations

Requiring patients to register with one family doctor or other - 17%
0

23%

primary health care professional

No other policies are important to me . 4%

QF2. Which three policies would you say are most important to increase access to health professionals? Please choose up to three options. (n=1500) 12




Increase medical and nursing school enrolment
levels

Encouraging health professionals to work in teams
with other types of health care providers

Recruiting health professionals back from the US

Making it easier for foreign trained doctors to
practice in Canada

Mandating that designated health professionals
work in underserviced rural and remote locations

Enabling health professionals (nurses and
pharmacists) to expand their roles re: diagnosing,
treating, prescribing medications, etc.

Requiring patients to register with one family
doctor or other primary health care professional

Investing in formal leadership training and
development

No other policies are important to me

Doctors

55%

I

67%

I

28%

21%

21%

31%

35%

12%

Most Important Access Improvement Proposal

Professional Perceptions

Nurses Pharmacists Administrators
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20%

w
%
X

i

EE-
C

I g
%
X

—I 65% 86% 1 44%
23% . 24% - 34%
J 38% . 26% 43%

3% 2% 2%

QF2. Which three policies would you say are most important to increase access to health professionals? Please choose up to three options.
Doctor (n=100), Nurse (n=100), Pharmacist (n=100), Admin (n=100), Other Providers (n=100)
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Other Providers

49%

70%

- 37%

6%

13

Doctor

Pharmacist

Administrator

Other Providers

Collaboration
Professional Realities

Incidence of Working in Teams

91%

e _

84%

77%

QP2. Do you work with at least one other health care professional on a routine basis for the care of your patients? Work together means you communicate with and coordinate the
care of your patients. Doctor (n=100), Nurse (n=99), Pharmacist (n=100), Admin (n=100), Other Providers (n=99)

93%

14
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Managing Chronic Care - Medications
Public Realities
) Health condition % who regularly take prescription medication(s)
Mean # of Rx's
Diabetes 81%
Heart disease, stroke or high blood 77%
pressure
i’ A mental health condition 59%
) 3 90/ Which Osteoporosis 50%
'Q ¢ COnditions?/
0 Take Rx Asthma, bronchitis or emphysema 42%
regularly
A memory problem that interferes with
. 37%
day-to-day function
Arthritis 34%
Cancer 17%
Other 67%
NB: 53% (n=795) of public respondents have been diagnosed by a health professional with at least one chronic condition.
39% (n=583) of the general public respondents take a prescription medication on a regular basis.
QH1. Do you currently take any prescription medications on a regular (daily or weekly) basis? (n=1500)
QH2. How many different types of prescription medications are you currently taking in total? (Take Rx regularly n=583) 15

Chronic Medications — Adherence
Public Perceptions

60% of individuals are non-adherent to their prescription medications in some manner
(as measured by answering always, often, sometimes and or rarely to the options listed below)

B Always H Often Sometimes M Rarely Never
Take any of your medications less frequently than D%
prescribed (e.g., twice daily instead of three times) °
Stopped taking your medication for a short period 55
of time (i.e., a medication holiday) or permanently °

Take a lower dosage of any of your medications
than prescribed (e.g., two pills per dosage instead 13%
of four)

Take any of your medications more frequently
than prescribed (e.g., twice daily instead of once)

Take a higher dosage of any of your medications
than prescribed (e.g., two pills per dosage instead
of one)

QH3: Do you do any of the following when it comes to taking your prescribed medication? (Take Rx regularly n=583) 16




Reason for behaviour(s)

| forget to take pills

Take depending on

Public Perceptions

Medication taking behaviours

Take Take Take
More Frequently Less Frequently Higher Dosage
(n=97) (n=254) =92)

(n=

Chronic Medications — Reasons for Adherence Behaviours

Take
Lower Dosage
(n=152)

n-

Side effects/reactions 0%

Cost of medication/
can't afford it

Does not work/not effective

how | feel

B
B~
I

Other I 2% l 9%
No Answer . 14% . 10%
Don't know . 12% l 2%

|
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QH4: Why do you at least occasionally do the following when it comes to taking your prescribed medication?

Medication
Vacation
(n=174)

B
-
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17

* Wording Change from 2016.

Have the federal government allocate funds to fill in the gaps
for drug costs for those not currently covered by any public or
employer sponsored drug plan, those who have insufficient
funding and those who can not afford their medications*.

A single national public Pharmacare plan operated by the
federal government and funded by taxes collected by the
federal government.

Separate regional public Pharmacare plans in each province
and territory, funded by taxes collected by both the federal
government and the provincial governments.

Don't know

Best Approach for Accessible Prescription Medicine
Public Perceptions

32%

29%

12%

26%

QI1: Which one of the following three options would you choose as the best approach for ensuring that all Canadians have access to prescription medications? (n=1500)

18
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Best Approach for Accessible Prescription Medicine
Professional Perceptions

Doctors Nurses Pharmacists Administrators Other Providers

- —I - . - . -

35% J ” . - l
13% 10% 15% l 24%

Have the federal government allocate funds to
fill in the gaps for drug costs for those not
currently covered by any public or employer
drug plan, those who have insufficient funding
and those who can not afford their medications.

38%

A single national public Pharmacare plan
operated by the federal government and funded

20%
by taxes collected by the federal government. °

32%

Separate regional public Pharmacare plans in
each province and territory, funded by taxes
collected by both the federal government and
the provincial governments.

11%

Don't know 16% 7% 8% 2% 18%

QI1. Which one of the following three options would you choose as the best approach for ensuring that all Canadians have access to prescription medications?
Doctor (n=100), Nurse (n=99), Pharmacist (n=100), Admin (n=100), Other Providers (n=99) 19

Health Care in Canada Survey

Thank you for visiting the HCIC website.

To request further data/analysis, use the HCIC Data Request Form found here:
https://www.mcgill.ca/hcic-sssc/hcic-surveys/2018

If you plan to use any HCIC results in any manner, please tell us so we can better understand what you/your
organization find most interesting/useful by completing the Data Use Form found here:
https://www.mcgill.ca/hcic-sssc/hcic-surveys/2018

For general enquiries email: info@hcic-sssc.com
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